RING ENCODER
Specifications are subject to change.
Rev. 2025/11
FEATURES
–	 24 pulses per revolution output
–	 Long life optical encoder far exceeds the typical life for
competitors’ mechanical contact products
–	 Center thru-hole allows for knob lighting and/or pushbutton

Specifications are subject to change.
Rev. 2025/11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
Rotational Torque
L = Low Torque
H = High Torque
N = Non-Detented
Angle of Throw
15 = 15.00° – 24 positions
Termination
P = .100" Header
Style
3 = 3.3 V
3L = 3.3 V, Low Power
5 = 5.0 V
5L = 5.0 V, Low Power
R E X X X X - X
Available from your local
Component Grayhill Distributor.
For prices and discounts, contact
a local Sales Office, an authorized
local Distributor, or Grayhill.
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -40 °C to 85 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to 85 °C
Humidity 96 hrs @ 90-95% humidity @ 40 °C
Mechanical Vibration
Harmonic motion with amplitude of 15 g within a varied frequency
of 10 to 2000 Hz for 12 hrs
Mechanical Shock
Test 1:
100 g for 6 ms half-sine wave with a velocity change of 12.3 ft/s
Test 2:
100 g for 6 ms sawtooth wave with a velocity change of 9.7 ft/s
Soldering Requirements
Hand soldering recommended. Contact Grayhill regarding other
soldering processes.
Rotary Electrical and Mechanical Specifications
Operating Voltage
RE5 Style 5.00±0.25 Vdc
RE3 Style 3.30±0.125 Vdc
Supply Current
Standard Option:	 15 mA maximum
Low-Power Option:	 125 µA average
	 3 mA maximum peak
Logic Output
Characteristics
RE5 and RE5L Style
Logic high no less than 4.5 Vdc at 4.75 Vdc operating voltage
Logic low shall be no greater than 0.5 Vdc at 5.25 Vdc
operating voltage
RE3 and RE3L Style
Logic high no less than 2.8 Vdc at 3.175 Vdc operating voltage
Logic low shall be no greater than 0.5 Vdc at 3.425 Vdc
operating voltage
Output Push-pull outputs
Average Rotational Torque
Low = 1.0±0.5 in-oz throughout life
High = 2.0± -1.4 in-oz throughout life
Mechanical Life
1,000,000 cycles of operation @ 30 RPM for detented version.
2,000,000 cycles of operation @ 30 RPM for non-detented version.
1 cycle is a rotation through all positions and a full return.
Terminal Strength Header pullout force 5 lbs minimum
Solderability 95% free of pin holes & voids
Maximum rotational speed 100 RPM
Materials and Finishes
Housing Glass-reinforced nylon 6
Shaft Glass-reinforced nylon 6
Printed Circuit Board
NEMA grade FR4, double clad with copper,
plated with gold over nickel